
Community Guide &  
Membership Directory

BELPRECHAMBER.COM

http://www.belprechamber.com


02  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

Peoples Bank

http://www.pebo.com
http://www.pebo.com


belprechamber.com  03

Udells’ Affordable In Home 
Care Inc.

WE HELP CARE FOR YOUR LOVED ONE BY 
PROVIDING DEPENDABLE CAREGIVERS WHO 

CONSISTENTLY SHOW UP AND PROVIDE 
QUALITY CARE

When the same caregivers show up day after day, 
you can relax knowing your loved one is cared 
for and comfortable. We believe the best quality 
care comes from having caregivers who become 
familiar with the likes and routines of your loved 
one. We provide that care by carefully matching 
our caregivers with your needs and considering 
multiple factors such as personality, scheduling, 
cultural background, and more. Our caregivers, 
build relationships with those being cared for by 
being consistent, reliable, and genuinely caring 
about their health and well being.

POORLY TRAINED CAREGIVERS CAN 
PUT YOUR LOVED ONE AT RISK

Prior to beginning services, we will complete a 
comprehensive assessment with the client and 
family. We complete comprehensive background 
checks, tuberculosis screenings, and drug testing 
on all our employees prior to hiring. CPR and first 
aid training are provided on an ongoing basis. 
Clients may request that all caregivers be COVID 
vaccinated. We follow a strict COVID protocol.

FLEXIBLE CONTRACTS MEET 
RAPIDLY CHANGING NEEDS

• Only 24-hours notice is required to make 
changes to caregivers’ schedules.

• Services can be terminated at any time without 
penalty (2-4 week notice not required).

• No down payment required to start services.

SAFETY OF YOUR LOVED 
ONE IS OUR TOP PRIORITY!

All of our caregivers are insured and bonded to 
protect you from liability claims.
We keep open lines of communication so you can 
rest assured that your loved one is receiving the 
most appropriate care. If desired, reports can be 
provided daily. All caregivers wear a uniform, as 
well as a picture ID, so they can be easily identified.

Tired of 
Unreliable 
Caregivers?

Discover An 
Alternative 
That Provides 
Dependable, 
Consistent 
Caregivers, 
And Gives You 
Peace of Mind

http://www.arrordableinhomecare.org
mailto:brenda_udell@suddenlink.net


04  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

Riverview Credit Union

Riverview Credit Union Welcomes You to Belpre, Ohio.  

Nearly 60 years ago we built our Credit Union in Belpre and just like this community, 
Riverview continues to prosper.

We are a not-for-profit financial institution creating personal, community and financial 
well-being. We invite you to experience what highly personalized banking can do for 
you.  

MARIETTA | VIENNA | BELPRE 
RIVERVIEWCU.COM

RIVERVIEW CREDIT UNION. 
 IN THE HEART OF BELPRE, OHIO.  

YOU’LL FIND EVERYTHING YOU ARE LOOKING FOR FROM A FINANCIAL PARTNER.  

BELPRE 
403 Main Street
Belpre, OH 45714 
Phone: 740.423.4260

MARIETTA 
39 Acme Street
Marietta, OH 45750
Phone: 740.374.4266  

VIENNA 
502 Grand Central Ave
Vienna, WV 26105
Phone: 304.699.4415

http://www.riverviewcu.com


belprechamber.com  05

Visit the online version of this publication at:�
www.novoprint.com/belpreohezbook.html

EE ZZ
Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce
713 Park Drive • Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-8934� •belprechamber.com

1st Edition

All rights reserved. No part of this guide may be reproduced in any form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopy, recording or any information retrieval system without written permission 
from the publisher.� Every effort was made to ensure the accuracy of this publication. The Belpre Area Chamber 
of Commerce and NovoPrint® USA, Inc. cannot guarantee the accuracy of the information presented here or 
be held accountable for omissions or errors.
Please report any changes to the Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. for inclusion in subsequent editions.

 © 2022 NovoPrint® USA, Inc.�
710 N. Plankinton, Suite 310 • Milwaukee, WI 53203�
1-800-996-MAPS (6277) • www.novoprint.com�

06	 WELCOmE

08	 Community Profile

11	 Business and industry

13	 local government 			 

	 and city services

15	 education

16	 health care

17	 senior services

20	 parks and recreations

23	 history of belpre

26	 events & festivals

29	 restaurantS and retail

31	 giving and service

32	 churches

33	 buyers’ guide 
	 Listings by Category

38	 buyers’ guide 
	 Listings by Name

42	 advertisers’ index

04

18

2409

Scan the code with your phone

Table of Contents

http://www.novoprint.com/belpreohezbook.html
http://www.novoprint.com
http://www.belprechamber.com
http://www.belprechamber.com


06  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

SECTION TITLE

WELCOME 
to Belpre



belprechamber.com  07

WELCOME TO BELPRE

Belpre Area Chamber 
of Commerce extends a 
warm welcome to our 
proud and expanding city.

Belpre is the center of a valley rich in history, expanding in 
retail, cultural, and restaurant offerings, and proud of its 
recreational activities and outdoor lifestyle.

�LOCATION
The city is located across the Ohio River from Parkersburg, 
West Virginia, and 13 miles south of Marietta, Ohio, the first 
settlement in the Northwest Territory, and follows as the 
second settlement. Belpre’s central location positions it well 
to serve both of these larger communities with accessible 
services to visitors and residents alike.

�TRANSPORTATION
Transportation is convenient for car travel, with easy access 
to major highways. Industry finds our community attractive 
due to rail and water access, and an eager workforce feeds 
not only our growing health care industry but a variety 
of small service businesses meeting the needs of the 
community.

�EDUCATION
Access to education enhances the potential employee base, 
with Marietta College, Washington State Community College, 
and West Virginia University at Parkersburg, and the award-
winning Washington County Career Center, all within 20 
minutes of our city. Athens, Ohio, home of Ohio University and 
a short 35 minutes west, provides entertainment, mid-major 
inter-collegiate athletics, and educational opportunities. 

Our local public school district works tirelessly to meet 
the needs of Pre-K through 12th grade education, with new 
facilities being planned as this publication is being created. 
A variety of private and parochial schools serve the needs of 
those seeking alternative educational opportunities.

Check out our website belprechamber.com for complete 
information about our area, Chamber of Commerce, and 
services.

Thank you from our staff and Board of Directors to our 
advertisers who made this publication possible. Please 
support them with your patronage.

http://www.belprechamber.com


08  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

COMMUNITY PROFILE

elpre is a city in Washington 
County, Ohio, with 6,728 
residents as of 2020, according 

to the United States Census Bureau.  
In 1980, the City of Belpre saw a 
record population of 7,193 people, 
which declined to 6,551 people in the 
2010 Census. The city experienced 
peak growth between 1950 and 1960, 
when the population more than 
doubled. Since then, the percent 
change in population has continued  
to decline.

Belpre has a ���mixed workforce� of 
both white- and blue-collar jobs. 
Overall, Belpre is a city of sales  
and office workers, professionals, 
and service providers. Many people 
living in Belpre work in office and 
administrative support (15.26%), sales 
jobs (10.35%), and healthcare (7.76%).

Of important note, ���Belpre is also 
a city of artists�. Belpre has more 
artists, designers, and people 
working in media than 90% of 
the communities in America. This 
concentration of artists helps shape 
Belpre’s character. The hills, river, 
valley, and stately homes provide 
ready models for photographers, 
painters, and nature enthusiasts.

And character Belpre has!!  
Out of that character comes Belpre  
Pride, which is rampant among local 
high school alumni, City employees, 
Chamber of Commerce members, 
service club members, church 
congregations, parents,  
grandparents, and kids. 

Belpre is a ���fairly quiet city�. With 
traffic slowing down through major 
thoroughfares at the close of the 
business day, parents with children 
will be found at the city’s parks, on ball 
fields, and riding bicycles through the 
safe and wide streets.

A major reason residents love living in 
Belpre and the area is the ���beauty of 
the hills meeting the river�. As a  
small city, Belpre does not have a 
public transit system used by locals 
to get to and from work. Auto travel is 
the way to get around the valley, and 
the Belpre Area provides convenient 
parking access to stores, restaurants, 
and services.

In terms of college education, the 
citizens of Belpre rank slightly lower 
than the national average. 14.93% of 
adults 25 and older in Belpre have 
a bachelor’s degree or advanced 
degree, while 21.84% of adults have a 
4-year degree or higher in the average 
American community.

The median household income in 2020 
dollars averaged $47,917, and the per 
capita income in the past 12 months, 
according to 2020 US Census figures, 
is $29,074.

Washington County and the City of 
Belpre have ���benefited greatly from 
the presence of railroads�. The 
Belpre Industrial Parkersburg Railroad, 
LLC, is a non-carrier that operates 48 
miles of rail network owned by CSX 
Transportation, Inc. The line transports 
commodities such as aggregates, 

Community 
Profile

A major reason  
residents love living in 
Belpre and the area is 
the beauty of the hills 

meeting the river. 

Growing…but Still Home



belprechamber.com  09

COMMUNITY PROFILE

chemicals, coal, construction materials, 
fertilizers, metals, minerals, petroleum 
products, plastics, steel, and scrap.

Belpre is also connected to the 
neighboring City of Parkersburg 
by two bridges. The four-lane 
���Parkersburg-Belpre Bridge� extends 
between Parkersburg’s downtown 
to the intersection of Main Street 
and Washington Boulevard in Belpre. 
The Memorial Bridge is tolled, has 
two lanes, and connects the north 
of Parkersburg with the SR-7 Belpre 
by-pass. The Memorial Bridge is owned 
and operated by (United) Parkersburg 
Bridge Partners. 

Pleasure boating on the ���Ohio River  
is a spring-through-fall activity�.  
Civitan Park sees walkers, runners, 
picnickers, softball and baseball 
players, and flower enthusiasts 

mobbing the beautiful Belpre park 
system year-round.

The Athens–Belpre Multi-Purpose Trail 
will one day stretch for 34 miles across 
Athens and Washington Counties to 
Parkersburg, West Virginia. To date, 
however, 8.6 miles of the former 
B&O corridor have been acquired 
and developed into a multi-use path 
serving hikers, mountain bikers, and 
equestrians. Outside Belpre with easy 
access off US 50 are various unpaved 
trailheads with easy access for hikers 
and all-terrain bikers, particularly at 
Frost Road, and Collins Road.

In short, Belpre is a quiet city with 
bustling retail activity, numerous spots 
for recreation, and an opportunity 
to develop a relationship with other 
residents, nature, and a talented 
workforce. ���Visit, play, and work here!!

MICHIGANMICHIGAN

INDIANAINDIANA OHIOOHIO

KENTUCKYKENTUCKY

WESTWEST
VIRGINIAVIRGINIA

VA.VA.

PA.PA.

BELPRE
Dayton

Fort Wayne

South
Bend

Cincinnati

Indianapolis

LexingtonLouisville

Columbus

Lima Mansfield

Youngstown

Parkersburg

Wheeling

Charleston

Huntington

Toledo

Detroit

Cleveland

Pittsburgh

Akron

Ohio R.

Ohio
 R

.

Lake   Erie

Lake
St. Clair

Lake
Michigan

CVG

DAY

TOL

DTW

CLE

PIT

CRW

LEX

CMH

70
70

74

65

69

69

80

80
80

76

76

70

79

68

7990

94

90

90

64
64

64

77

79

77

81

77

75

75

75

75

71

71

71

1 Inch = 63 Miles

0 25 50

http://www.belprechamber.com


10  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

mhsystem.org

Expect World Class Care Right Here at Home.

Memorial Health System is proud to care for the Belpre 
community and our region, after all, we work and 

live here, too! Caring for our region goes beyond the 
doctor’s office and an 8-5 day. That’s why we offer our 

24 Hour Nurse Line, completely free for everyone!

Give us a call at (844) 474-6522 to speak with a 
registered nurse who can talk through concerns, review 

symptoms, and can point you to one of our many 
convenient locations throughout the region for the next 

step of health care. 

At Memorial Health System, you can expect more 
from your health care. 

http://www.mhsystem.org


belprechamber.com  11

BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY

�Growth happens! 

Belpre’s business corridor has 
grown each decade since the 1960’s, 
spearheaded by the arrival of Kraton 
Company. The plant has been an 
important part of the Mid-Ohio Valley’s 
industrial community since 1961, 
originally owned and operated by Shell 
Chemical Company. 

���Memorial Health System’s 
expansion� into the Belpre Area has 
also stretched the Belpre business 
corridor west. Our small business/
retail community expanded through 
development at Washington Square, 
adding new retail and service sites. All 
along Washington Blvd. plus the Main 
St. section combining retail, services 
and residential parcels connecting the 
Parkersburg, WV community across 
the Ohio River to Belpre area. 

���WVU Medicine Camden Clark 
Medical Center� serves the Mid-Ohio 
Valley and surrounding region through 
a 302-bed, not-for-profit, acute care 
facility. The center provides a broad 
range of services, offering the latest in 
medical technology and highly trained 
staff. As the community’s hospital for 
more than a century, Camden Clark 
maintains a leadership role as the 

region’s primary source for advanced 
health care and wellness programs.

In recent years, health care has 
infused the business community with 
a variety of specialties. Residents and 
visitors can get most of their needs 
met through area medical centers, 

clinics, private providers and care 
centers. Belpre boasts such facilities 
at Physicians Outpatient Surgery 
Center, Ohio Valley Ambulatory 
Surgery Center, Oakview Dermatology, 
First Settlement Physical Therapy, 
and Miller Prosthetics and Orthotics 
to provide care locally.

Nursing care and rehabilitation 
services are available from ���Belpre 
Landing and Rockland Ridge 
Nursing and Rehabilitation Center�, 
both modern facilities providing the 
Mid-Ohio Valley with skilled nursing, 
some assisted living, and extensive 
rehabilitation services.

Belpre and the surrounding area 
in Ohio offer residents a variety of 
drug stores, gas stations, a major 
grocery chain, locally and regionally-
owned restaurants, greenhouses, 
an aquarium store, quilt stores, hair 
salons, a comic book and collectible 
store, a natural remedies maker and 
retailer, a winery, motor home sales, 
a bakery, a motor and outdoor sports 
complex, car washes, and more. 

Business
and
Industry

The Kraton
Company in 

the Mid-Ohio
Valley

http://www.belprechamber.com


12  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

If you are interested
Boxers • Bed & Biscuits

1301 Washington Boulevard
Belpre 0H 45714

740-423-7777
boxersbedandbiscuits.com

A fixture in the Belpre retail 
scene is ���Belpre Furniture and 
Sleep Center�, operating since 
1950, offering almost a city 
block of showroom. Furniture 
for bedroom, living room, dining 
room entertainment areas, home 
offices plus home accessories 
are available to shoppers in one 
convenient location. 

���Need a car or home repair? 
��Barrett’s Brakes and Alignment 
and Cornerstone Auto Service can 
get you back on the Boulevard, 
and, Law Heating and Cooling can 
keep your home at just the right 
temperature.

���Banks and financial institutions 
�are the backbone of Belpre’s 
commerce. Peoples Bank, The 
Citizens Bank Company, First Bank 
of Ohio, 1st Mutual Bank, Riverview 
Credit Union, Chase Bank, and 
WesBanco Bank all provide a 

full range of financial services 
and have several locations in the 
Belpre area.

Realtors work hard for their clients 
in the Belpre area to find just 
the right property for residential 
and commercial customers. 
Give McCarthy Real Estate, Exit 
Riverbend Realty or other member 
realtors a chance to find just the 
right home or business site.

Belpre Area Chamber of 
Commerce also welcomes and 
���supports businesses north of 
our city� in Marietta, Ohio, as  
well as Parkersburg and Wood 
County, WV. All three cities 
provide residents, workers, 
and visitors all the services and 
suppliers needed plus a wide 
variety of job opportunities to 
maintain an interesting and vital 
place to live and visit.

First Class Service, First Name Basis.
www.thecitizens.com

Visit Us Today at 
2500 Washington Blvd. Belpre, OH 45714

We are Proud to O�er First Class Service on a
First Name Basis Right Here in Belpre!

By donating new or gently used household goods and 
building supplies you keep materials out of land�lls and 
give them a second life. Sales of these items help Habitat 
for Humanity partner with local families to build safe 
affordable homes locally and around the world.

 600 16th Street in Vienna
304-HABITAT (422-4828)

www.habitatmov.com/restore

Shop, donate or volunteer 
to help families build the story of home.

Drop it off, or we’ll pick up larger items!

Call Today! 304-HABITAT (422-4828)

Open to the Public 
Wednesday through Saturday 9:00-4:00

We serve both Wood County, WV 
and Washington County, OH

DONATIONS

your support
builds the story of home.
It’s the story of kids playing in their own yard while 
mom or dad cooks in their own kitchen. It’s the story of 
everyday security and dreams for the future. It’s the story 
of an affordable home a family built themselves with help 
from Habitat for Humanity, volunteers and you.   

Shop, donate or volunteer to help 
families build the story of home.

http://www.habitatmov.com/restore
http://www.boxersbedandbiscuits.com
http://www.thecitizens.com


belprechamber.com  13

CITY GOVERNMENT AND CITY SERVICES

���Belpre is a city in the 
southeast portion of 
the state of Ohio� and is 
governed by a mayor and 
a city council. The council 
represents Belpre’s citizens 
from four wards with one 
elected councilperson per 
ward. Three councilpersons 
are elected at large and a 
council president is elected 
at large.

City Council meetings are 
held on the 2nd and 4th 
Mondays of the month 
at 7:30pm in Council 
Chambers, 715 Park Drive, 
Belpre Ohio 45714.

Belpre is in Washington County, which 
seats a County Commission of ���three 
individuals elected at large from the 
residents of the county�. Currently, the 
Commission meets at 9am every Thursday 
in the Commissioners’ Meeting Room, 223 
Putnam St., Marietta, Ohio 45714.
 
The City of Belpre maintains its own police 
department with fire, ambulance, and 
emergency medical services provided by 
Belpre Volunteer Fire Department. 
City of Belpre provides trash removal 
plus recycling of allowable materials at 
curbside. Carts are provided to each 
address. Cost includes in water, sewer, and 
trash monthly billing.

Local Government 
and  City Services

http://www.belprechamber.com


14  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

vswc.com | ashley@vswc.com | 513-398-4931

Elevate your 
business.
New Build - Renovation - Addition 

We can help.

vswc.com | trent.debruin@vswc.com | 740-541-9725

Call us today 
for your 

design needs!

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

Contact us! (740) 516 4957
  254 Tresch Road, Fleming, OH 45729

GEARHART
RENTALS

Gearhart rentals apartment 
and home rentals. 60+ years 
in business residential and 
commercial. 

740 423 5334

mailto:trent.debruin@vswc.com
http://www.belpre.k12.oh.us
http://www.vswc.com


belprechamber.com  15

EDUCATION

District educators are hard at 
work implementing the Portrait of 
a Graduate in the district, Belpre 
City Schools’ answer to what a 
21st century learner needs to 
gain in school to be successful. 
Stakeholders and community 
members have been actively 
engaged for input, along with their 
vision of what a 21st century school 
facility would mean for our students, 
and plans are in place to replace 
buildings that have served us well.

Several private pre-school learning 
centers are located locally, 
���providing quality experiences in 
socialization and learning skills� in 
quality, well-staffed environments. 
Your Kids’ First Learning Center 
and St. Mark’s Preschool are two 
examples of privately owned and 
locally operated facilities.

Washington County Career Center, 
Washington State Community 
College, Marietta College, West 
Virginia University–Parkersburg, 
and Ohio University–all within 
a radius of 35 miles–offer many 
opportunities for our students 
and graduates to explore, and to 
expand their interests and potential 
learning to improve their quality of 
life. ���Graduates return to Belpre� 
to teach, to practice law, to run 
businesses, and to contribute to 
future generations.

Maintaining a safe and academically 
sound school district is ���top priority 
for the City of Belpre�.  
The community’s children deserve a 
strong educational foundation, and 
our community strongly supports 
that philosophy.

Education
Belpre City School District was 
established in 1872. Since then, 
thousands of students have passed 
through the classrooms of Belpre 
schools, with the high school 
recently celebrating 150 years since 
its formation. Represented by the 
Golden Eagle mascot, students, 
athletes, and staff have proudly 
worn the orange and black, and 
have served their community and 
country in many capacities. 

http://www.belprechamber.com


16  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

HEALTH CARE

elpre’s geographic and historical location at the  
center of a blossoming valley provides an optimal 
magnet for a variety of health care services.  

Two major hospitals serve the entire region, one with a 
campus within the city limits of Belpre and another within a 
five-minute drive.
​

� ��Memorial Health system�, with its main campus located 
in Marietta, Ohio, is part of a not-for-profit integrated health 
system dedicated to providing the finest health care in the 
Mid-Ohio Valley to ensure our neighbors, friends, and loved 
ones can receive the quality care they need close to home.
​

 ���The Belpre Medical Campus Of Memorial Health� 
provides the same exceptional care you will experience 
throughout Memorial Health System. With vast resources, 
you are likely to find all the services you need to return to 
your best health. The Belpre Medical Campus offers a variety 
of medical services including:

•	 Cancer Center 
•	 Diagnostics–offers walk-in EKGs, walk-in x-ray, dexa 

scans (by appointment for osteoporosis), MRI, CT, 
mammography, PACS program, diagnostic imaging 
services, scheduled radiology appointments, walk-in lab 
work, radiology services 

•	 Endocrinology
•	 Freestanding Emergency Room
•	 Behavioral Health
•	 Pain Management Services 
•	 Physician offices–the team continues to grow, and many 

physicians are accepting new patients.  
To find a physician, call (740) 568-5241.

•	 Therapy Services
•	 Wound Care Center

​  ���Camden Clark Medical Center� serves the Mid-Ohio 
Valley and surrounding region through a 302-bed, not-for-
profit, acute care facility. The center provides a broad range 
of services, offering the latest in medical technology and 
highly trained staff. As the community’s hospital for more 
than a century, Camden Clark maintains a leadership role as 
the region’s primary source for advanced health care and 
wellness programs. The center, located at 800 Garfield Ave., 
Parkersburg, WV, has been the Mid-Ohio Valley’s community  
hospital for over a century. The facility is known for providing 
high-quality, comprehensive, state-of-the-art care, whose 
mission is to meet the health care needs of our community 
for a lifetime. They fulfill that mission daily with the finest 
staff who consistently provide the finest care.

​In addition to these two major medical facilities, Belpre is 
home to ���medical specialties in stand-alone clinics� and 
practices such as dermatology, out-patient surgery, dentistry, 
therapeutic massage, home health care and hospice, 
prosthetics and orthotics, behavioral health, physical 
therapy, and exercise and fitness.

Health Care
�Quality of and accessibility to health care 
makes a city not just a place to drive through 
but a great place to LIVE!!



belprechamber.com  17

HEALTH CARE

Senior 
services 
Belpre Senior Center is an 
extension of O’Neill Center’s 
offerings in a location close 
to home for many, providing 
a variety of services to senior 
citizens and a gathering place 
for residents of all ages. 

Located at 1614 Washington 
Boulevard, Belpre Senior Center is 
nestled adjacent to Howes Grove Park 
and Belpre City Building.
Life enrichment activities include 
a variety of exercises such as Low-
Impact Aerobics, Chair Volleyball, 
Chair Exercise, Line Dancing, Ballroom 
dance and Tai Chi. Another reason to 
gather at the Belpre Senior Center is 
the lunch offered every Tuesday and 
Thursday at 11:45am for a small fee. 
Food is ���prepared and cooked fresh� 
in the on-site kitchen for a low cost for 
seniors 55 years of age or older. This 
is offered by and as a service to Senior 
Club members. In addition, health 
programs and “just for fun” activities 
like Nickel Bingo and game playing, 
parties and afternoon movies can be 
found mixed among journaling and 
evidence-based workshops. Citizens 
are invited to stop by the Belpre 
Senior Center and join in. ���“You’re 
among friends”,� the staff emphasizes.

http://www.belprechamber.com


18  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

YOUR HEALTH
YOUR CHOICE
camdenclark.org

 For more information please call

740-281-2192

ContinuingHC.com

Skilled Nursing and Rehabilitation
Assisted Living

SKILLED NURSING & REHAB AT ITS FINEST!

Belpre Landing features a 51-bed private rooms 
skilled nursing facility and a 12-unit assisted living.

This state of the art facility specializes in 
short-term to home rehabilitative care. 

A Continuing Healthcare Solutions Community

1915 Hill Street, Belpre, Ohio 45714

http://www.camdenclark.org
http://www.continuinghc.com


belprechamber.com  19

http://www.rockland-ridge.net
mailto:llunsford@foundationshealth.net


20  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

PARKS AND RECREATION

Belpre residents like to escape to the 
outdoors, and its park system plus access 
to trails and the Ohio River are only a 
short walk or drive. Belpre’s park system 
is considered to be the hub of all outdoor 
activity and community events in the city.

​���Civitan Park on Blennerhassett Avenue�, 
overlooking the Ohio River, is the primary 
gathering spot for all things outdoor for 
residents and visitors. Picnic shelters, 
ballfields, a tennis court and a pickle ball 
court, fishing pond, boat ramp and launch, 
a 0.8 mile paved walking track lining grassy 
areas and flower displays comprise this 
beautiful area.

​Walkers and runners use the track daily, 
with local benefactors such as Belpre 
Woman’s Club, Kraton Corp., and Belpre 
Area Community Development Foundation 
providing maintenance and upgrade 
funding.
​
���Howe’s Grove Park� on Washington 
Blvd. greets travelers up Belpre’s main 
corridor, with shaded picnic areas nestled 
among a grove of mature trees. Nearby 
is the Veterans Memorial maintained by 
Belpre Veterans Association, a volunteer 
group whose mission is to promote love 
of country, the service of veterans, and 
provide resources to meet veterans’ needs.
​���Depot Park� on Depot St. salutes the  
area’s railroad history with well-maintained  
out-of-use rail cars near picnic shelters  
and play structures plus a short paved 
walking track.

Parks and 
Recreation



SECTION TITLE

belprechamber.com  21

​Youth sports keep the 
parks alive for softball, 
baseball, and teeball, 
with parents and families 
shouting encouragement 
and young hitters and 
catchers growing in skill. 
An annual cross-country 
meet, the Ohio Valley 
Remote Controlled Car 
Club, and Belpre Municipal 
Pool expand park usage for 
residents of all ages and 
interests.
​
���The Ohio River� provides 
an outstanding venue 
for pleasure and fishing 
boats plus kayaks amid 
commercial barge traffic 
often cruising past 
Blennerhassett Island 
within view of the Belpre 
Boat Ramp. Fishing 
tournaments, sponsored 
locally and by national 
organizations, are held on 
summer and fall weekends.
​
Located on a small 
island in the Ohio River, 
���Blennerhassett Island 
Historical State Park� 
features a Palladian mansion 
on the island and museum 
of regional history located 
in Parkersburg. This 
unique state park is visited 
by 40,000 people each 
year and is accessed by a 
sternwheeler riverboat from 
Point Park on 2nd Street in 
Parkersburg, WV. Once on 
the island, visitors may enjoy 
tours of the grounds and 
mansion and horse-drawn 
carriage rides. Open May 
through the last weekend of 
October, this beautiful and 
unique historical park offers 
a fall candlelight event 
attracting visitors from all 
over the country.

���​Belpre Area Multi-Use 
Trail�, endeavoring to 
connect with regional 
multi-purpose trails, 
currently promotes a share 
the road biking system 
through the city. Kiosks 
located at Howe’s Grove 
Park, 1614 Washington Blvd; 
Belpre City Schools, 2000 
Rockland Ave., and near 201 
Washington Blvd on Main St. 
provide a map for bikers.
​Future trail development 
includes use of deserted 
rail bed and rights-of-way 
west of the city adjacent 
to US Rt. 50 at Frost Road, 
Collins Road and other 
intersections.
​The future multi-use 
muscle powered trail will 
be constructed along 

the former B&O railroad 
corridor in Athens and 
Washington counties. It will 
be an important piece of 
a regional rail trail system, 
eventually connecting 
the Moonville Rail Trail 
and Hockhocking-Adena 
bikeway to the west with 
the North Bend Rail Trail 
and American Discovery 
Trail to the east.  
For more information, visit 
���athensbelprerailtrail.org.

http://www.belprechamber.com


22  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

HOSPITALITY DIVISION  
thepmcompany.com/hospitality

Cienna Van Dyke,
Director of Hospitality Operations  
cienna@thepmcompany.com

Package your Grand Pointe event with a  
PMC hotel for the very best in Mid-Ohio  
Valley hospitality. Quality and customer  
satisfaction are our top priorities.  
We look forward to hosting you!

Hampton Inn & Suites - A PMC Property - Downtown Parkersburg 
920 Emerson Ave., Parkersburg, WV 26104•(304) 428-0555
100 Rooms, Free Wi-Fi, Pool, Continental Breakfast
Belinda Glodowski, General Manager

Holiday Inn Express & Suites - A PMC Property - Parkersburg-Mineral 
Wells 80 Old Nicholette Road, Mineral Wells, WV 26150•(304) 489-4111
86 Rooms, Free Wi-Fi, Pool, Continental Breakfast
Pam Helman, General Manager

Grand Pointe Conference & Reception Center - A PMC Property - Vienna
1500 Grand Central Ave. #118, Vienna, WV 26105•(304) 295-7007 
Full-Service Venue, 5,000 Sq. Ft. of Space, Catering, Audiovisual Equipment, Wi-Fi
Chad Winebrenner, Executive Chef and General Manager

mailto:cienna@thepmcompany.com
http://www.thepmcompany.com/hospitality


belprechamber.com  23

HISTORY

eople that settled “Belle Prairie”,  
French for “beautiful meadow”, were New 
England farmers who had served their 

country during the Revolutionary War. Many had 
served as officers, and most were well educated. 
Later called “Belpre”, part of the Ohio Company 
land purchase was surveyed and platted in the 
winter of 1788-89, and was the second organized 
American settlement in the Northwest Territory 
(the land north and west of the Ohio River, 1787 
Ordinance).

�​April 11, 1789�, is the accepted date of permanent 
occupation of the area, as cabins were first 
occupied that spring. Those that settled Belpre 
chose the site to make their homes because it was 
adaptive to agriculture. 

�Education was very important to those first 
settlers�. Bathsheba Rouse is credited as being  
the first “woman school teacher” in the Northwest 
Territory, State of Ohio. She was employed by the 
community to teach its children, and later was 
hired by the Ohio Company to teach in Farmers’ 
Castle Fort during the Indian uprisings (1791-1795).

HISTORY 
of Belpre
BELLE PRAIRIE 	 Born in winter 1788

HOSPITALITY DIVISION  
thepmcompany.com/hospitality

Cienna Van Dyke,
Director of Hospitality Operations  
cienna@thepmcompany.com

Package your Grand Pointe event with a  
PMC hotel for the very best in Mid-Ohio  
Valley hospitality. Quality and customer  
satisfaction are our top priorities.  
We look forward to hosting you!

Hampton Inn & Suites - A PMC Property - Downtown Parkersburg 
920 Emerson Ave., Parkersburg, WV 26104•(304) 428-0555
100 Rooms, Free Wi-Fi, Pool, Continental Breakfast
Belinda Glodowski, General Manager

Holiday Inn Express & Suites - A PMC Property - Parkersburg-Mineral 
Wells 80 Old Nicholette Road, Mineral Wells, WV 26150•(304) 489-4111
86 Rooms, Free Wi-Fi, Pool, Continental Breakfast
Pam Helman, General Manager

Grand Pointe Conference & Reception Center - A PMC Property - Vienna
1500 Grand Central Ave. #118, Vienna, WV 26105•(304) 295-7007 
Full-Service Venue, 5,000 Sq. Ft. of Space, Catering, Audiovisual Equipment, Wi-Fi
Chad Winebrenner, Executive Chef and General Manager

http://www.belprechamber.com


24  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

HISTORY

Colonel Israel Putnam, son of General Israel 
Putnam, brought his share of books from 
the family library in Promfret, Connecticut, 
on his second trip to the Ohio country in 
1795. These books became the nucleus of the 
Putnam Family/Farmers Library, the first 
circulating library in the Northwest Territory, 
State of Ohio.

Captain Jonathan Stone and Griffin 
Greene developed the first “floating mill,” 
utilizing the Ohio River’s current to turn 
the millwheel, which was mounted between 
two canoe type boats. The Captain’s home 
still stands on Blennerhassett Avenue. Many 
first settlers’ names are preserved on special 
bricks in the patio of �Belpre Historical 
Society museum�, and generations of those 
families remain in this area.

Many settlers flowed over the rivers into 
Ohio’s first frontier, bringing their dreams 
for a better life. Harman and Margaret 
Blennerhassett, a wealthy aristocratic 
couple from Ireland, came to the area in 
1798 to purchase an island and build a 
mansion. The site of Blennerhassett Island 
became nationally famous when Aaron Burr 
visited in 1805.

​Controversy clouded Burr’s mysterious 
expedition to the Southwest. The 
Blennerhassett mansion has been rebuilt 
and is a major tourist attraction. The street 
that runs parallel to the river facing the 
Island is named after the Blennerhassetts, 

and the view of the Island from Belpre is an 
important part of any visit to the area.
The �next 200 years brought increasing 
population� and a timeline of historical 
events that reflected the development of the 
United States, Ohio, and Belpre. The village 
of Belpre grew like other small communities, 
adding roads, larger homes, bridges, family 
businesses, schools and churches.

Plantings and harvests, famines and  
floods, an oil boom, steamboats, then 
railroad development helped shape the 
character of the people. Through the trying 
times of the Civil War, �Belpre became part 
of the Underground Railroad�, a network 
of routes, places, and people that helped 
enslaved people in the American South 
escape to the North. 

Evolving from an agrarian society with truck 
farms into a manufacturing and chemical 
industrial hub, the principles of those first 
settlers remained. �In 1961, the Shell Oil 
Company opened a plastics plant at Belpre� 
along U.S. highway 50, building a complex of 
buildings on about 15 acres. Kraton acquired 
the Belpre plant from Shell Chemical in 
1997, and has seen many renovations and 
expansions since then. Kraton is a producer 
of specialty polymers, whose products range 
from medical and personal care to automotive 
and construction. The plant became known 
for making plastics, and in particular, a 
thermoplastic rubber used in automotive 
parts, wire, footwear, adhesives, and cable 
coverings.

Memorial Health System broke ground on 
the expansion of the Belpre medical campus 

in April 2013. Located at 807 Farson St., the 
facility offers a variety of medical specialties, 
therapies, treatments, a free-standing 
emergency room and The Changed Plate 
Restaurant offers a variety of healthy food 
options, plus a variety of cooking classes.

Belpre Farmers Castle Museum and 
Education Center located at 509 Ridge 
Street showcases �early pioneer history and 
Native American artifacts�. Visitors view 
an 1840 horse drawn carriage, a blacksmith 
shop, a Victorian Room with furniture from 
Blennerhassett Island and more, including 
displays and archives chronicling Belpre’s 
part in the Underground Railroad network.

​Tree-lined streets throughout the city help 
frame charming older homes that �testify to 
the history of Belpre and a community 
anyone would be proud to call home�. 
Loyalty runs deep, and many young residents 
leave to pursue their educations and their 
dreams, only to return home when it is time 
to raise their own children.

The Pioneers - Local History 

a. History underground railroad 

b. Farmers’ Castle Museum 



belprechamber.com  25

f

Urban Winery | Tea Room
Wine & Beer Supplies

Gifts | Events

1816 Washington Boulevard
In Washington Square Plaza
 Belpre, OH | (740) 423-1300

Mon - Sat  11 am - 7 pm  
www.unicornwineguild.com    

U
nic

orn Wine GUild

Celebrating 65 years  
of service to the  
Mid Ohio Valley
Whether buying or selling,  
put our experience to work for you!

2128 Washington Boulevard
Belpre, OH 45714
Licensed in Ohio and West Virginia

 CALL (740)423-7200

Visit us on the web 
mariettarealestate.com

Kerry Westermeyer, Broker

OUR AGENTS

Janet Gilbert
(740) 350-1209

Jesse Joseph 
(740) 525-3533

Joyce Stanley 
(740) 525-6185

Phyllis Rowley 
(304) 488-1019

http://www.unicornwineguild.com
http://www.mariettarealestate.com
http://www.belprechamber.com


26  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

EVENTS & FESTIVALS



belprechamber.com  27

EVENTS & FESTIVALS

�BELPRE HOMECOMING FESTIVAL
Belpre Homecoming Festival celebrates 
its 90th year in 2022. The festival, held 
traditionally the first full weekend of 
August, is packed with fun for visitors 
and local residents alike, with music and 
entertainment for all ages. 

Continuing the tradition of ���family-
friendly fun and entertainment�, Belpre 
Homecoming Committee proudly presents 
a wide variety of events, displays, food, 
amusements, live music, and interactive 
experiences for children and families. 

The weekend is traditionally capped 
off with a spectacular fireworks display, 
lighting up the sky over Civitan Park. The 
pyrotechnics are especially visible from 
the park and the river and light the sky over 

the entire city. The entire three-day event 
���highlights the union of community �and 
business working to provide entertainment 
on the river with a hometown feel. 

Free live musical entertainment resounds 
on the main stage each evening, with 
tribute bands, rising stars, and local 
entertainers performing under the stars. 
Belpre Homecoming Committee and  
Belpre Lions Club sponsor Belpre 
Homecoming Parade on Saturday morning 
beginning at 10am. 

Belpre Mile Road Race is traditionally 
featured Saturday morning. Immediately 
following the race, floats, bands and 
walkers travel Washington Blvd behind a 
line of our finest fire trucks and emergency 
vehicles, all showing off their best to the 
community. 

Music from The Pride of Belpre, ���Belpre 
High School Marching Band�, can be 
heard in the air as kids, clowns, and 
pageant winners smile and wave to 
friends and neighbors. Prior to the parade, 
fishermen of all ages participate in a bass 
tournament and kids fishing derby at the 
boat ramp and Civitan Park Pond.

A FESTIVAL AND LIVE MUSIC IN THE SUMMER! A STIR-OFF IN  A FESTIVAL AND LIVE MUSIC IN THE SUMMER! A STIR-OFF IN  
THE FALL! HOLIDAY LIGHTS DURING THE CHRISTMAS SEASON.  THE FALL! HOLIDAY LIGHTS DURING THE CHRISTMAS SEASON.  

BELPRE’S GOT IT ALL!! IT’S TRADITION!!BELPRE’S GOT IT ALL!! IT’S TRADITION!!

Belpre Homecoming 
Festival celebrates its 

90th year in 2022

http://www.belprechamber.com


28  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

EVENTS & FESTIVALS

Belpre Homecoming Pageant program 
seeks to find children and youth to 
represent Belpre at ���civic functions 
and local events�, and the pageants 
are always a highlight of Belpre 
Homecoming. The public is always 
welcome to view the pageants at the 
park gazebo. Bring a lawn chair. A 
motorcycle show is featured on the 
grounds of Belpre’s Civitan Park, and 
a car “Cruise-in” rolls into Civitan Park 
on Friday evening of the weekend.

���Never miss a chance to see puppies 
and adult pooches� “show their 
stuff” with theme costumes, perfect 
grooming, and just a desire to show 
off with their owners as Boxers 
Bed and Biscuits presents a Puppy 
Contest, an annual event of Belpre 
Homecoming. Amusement rides are 
open throughout the entire event.
��More information about these and 
other events at Belpre Homecoming 
can be found at �Belpre Homecoming 
Festival on Facebook.

�APPLE BUTTER STIR-OFF 
Belpre Lions Club sponsors the 
traditional Apple butter Stir-off. 
Visitors come from local areas 
and miles around to taste and buy 
homemade apple butter stirred in iron 
kettles over wood fires. 
Held in October each year, club 
members organize a weekend of 
games, displays, live music, and 
gathering of residents and visitors. 
The cool fall weather is perfect for a 
jar of homemade apple butter.

�BELPRE HOLIDAY LIGHTS
Watch for Belpre Holiday Lights 
Committee to switch on its bright 
lights for the holidays during 
Thanksgiving Weekend, continuing 
through the Christmas holiday. 
Over 40 structures highlighting all 
phases of holiday celebration are 
centered in Civitan Park and at 
prime areas in the community. 
Belpre Holiday Lights Parade kicks 
off holiday shopping in the area on 
Friday after Thanksgiving, with lighted 
entries following the Washington Blvd. 
parade route after dark.

�SUMMER MUSIC SERIES
A Summer Music Series in Civitan 
Park is a traditional outdoor series 
of live music presentations, with 

performers from all genres. 
The center of the park, the Bandstand 
gazebo, is transformed into a stage 
and everyone gathers to hear 
favorite tunes with the Ohio River 
over their shoulders. The weekly 
shows are presented by Belpre 
Woman’s Club, who also brings the 
Christmas Tree Lighting to the gazebo 
area every holiday season.

Other festivals and events pop up 
throughout the year, such as an ice 
cream social and car show sponsored 
by Belpre High School Alumni, a fall 
“Gathering” sponsored by local faith 
community, and a variety of car shows, 
shopping events, church dinners, and 
civic fund raisers.

1301 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre OH 45714 - 740-423-7777 

www.boxersbedandbiscuits.com 500 Front Street • Marietta 

740-374-2280

29 Starlite Drive • Reno 

740-374-2599

801 Washington Blvd • Belpre 

740-423-9900

homemade since 1978

WWW.SMITTYSPIZZAOHIO.COM • 

http://www.boxersbedandbiscuits.com500
http://www.smittypizzaohio.com


belprechamber.com  29

RESTAURANTS AND RETAIL

Businesses line Belpre’s 
Main St. and Washington 
Blvd, representing eating 
and drinking delights that 
can be grabbed on the way 
home from work to quaint, 
comfortable dining in a 
neighborhood atmosphere.
Leading the way is Unicorn 
Wine Guild with a variety  
of wines by the glass or 
bottle, made locally by 
owners Joel and Barb 
Whitaker. The couple also 
offers teas, coffees, lunch 
and dinner, and a gift shop 
fit for the wine enthusiast or 
birthday gift.

���A selection of pizza 
shops� provide pies and 
other dishes for every 
taste. Napolis’s Pizza, 
Pasta and Subs; Smitty’s 
Pizza; Giovanni’s Pizza; 
and Antonio’s Pizza are 
locally-owned favorites with 
complete menus for lunch 
and dinner. Others are the 
often-found chains located 
up and down the business 
corridor.

���Locals also enjoy a 
break from Italian fare 
at Belair’s Bistro�, owned 
by prominent local chef 
Denise Belair, with its 
homemade soups, salads, 
and sandwiches plus 
freshly-made specialties and 
a Friday tortellini bar. Don’t 
miss family-owned Redwood 

Restaurant, a mainstay 
for years in the local food 
selection, with home-
cooked breakfast, lunches, 
and dinners. Try the baked 
steak!! Then Stop in at 
Frostee Shoppe for a hot 
dog or an ice cream cone.

���Yearning for some  
healthy choices in this 
week’s menu?  
�Check out the Changed 
Plate Restaurant on the 

Belpre campus of Memorial 
Health System. Locals love 
their flatbread pizza and 
sandwiches prepared with 
all healthy ingredients.
New food locations are 
coming soon, with a planned 
Mexican restaurant and 
a fun wings restaurant on 
the horizon for Washington 
Square, a newly-renovated 
shopping and dining 
hub in the 1800 block of 
Washington Blvd.

Washington Square is a 
focal point now of retail as 
well as restaurant business. 
Belpre Aquarium, Holiday 
Hair, H and R Block, and 
Family Tree Dental Clinic 
are highlights in the center 
along with Unicorn Wine 
Guild.

Retail is thriving on the 
business corridor, from 
Side-Stitchin’ Quilt Shoppe 
and Neff’s Country Loft, 
both meccas for quilters and 
shoppers. Bob’s Market and 
Greenhouse is “growing” 
with seasonal items for your 
gardens and landscaping, 
plus gifts, Amish goods, 
produce, and home décor.

Belpre Furniture and Sleep 
Center, ���serving the area 
since 1950�, provides a 
full block of showroom 
space featuring a selection 
of furniture, mattresses 
and home accessories.
Anchoring Belpre’s chain 
retail are Krogers, Rite Aid, 
CVS, and Fruth Pharmacy 
for daily needs of residents 
and visitors. Stop in for a 
newspaper or magazine at 
People’s News.

Belpre’s business corridor has sometimes 
been nicknamed, “the miracle mile”

Restaurants and Retail

“Washington
Square is 
a focal
point now 
of retail”

http://www.belprechamber.com


30  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

PIZZA • SALADS • SUBS
 • PASTA • WINGS

2120 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45614

740-423-9373

10 AM - 9 PMOPEN 7 DAYS/WEEK

EVERY DAY! Lunch Buffet 11 AM – 2 PM   Dinner Buffet 5 – 8 PM

SPECIALIZING IN HEATING, COOLING AND 
COMMERCIAL KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

WV Lic # 053806 / OH LIC # 48165

304-991-0488   WWW.LAWHEATINGANDCOOLING.COM

2014 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD   BELPRE, OHIO 45714

QUALITY IS OUR

SPECIALTY!

5000 SQ FT FULL OF CLEAN VENDOR SPACES
FROM GLASS, VINTAGE CLOTHING, PRIMITIVES, LG FURNITURE, 

RECYCLED METAL YARD ART & SO MUCH MORE...

2909 MURDOCH AVENUE ~ PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

http://www.lawheatingandcooling.com
http://www.makamia.com


belprechamber.com  31

GIVING AND SERVICE

Service organizations unite 
residents, businesses, and 
philanthropists in one goal  
…to improve the quality of 
life for all residents in the 
area and the Mid-Ohio 
Valley. Generous community 
members ��donate to the 
community beautification 
effort, Beautify Belpre, a 
volunteer organization that 
focuses on beautification  
of our parks and city 
entrances with flowers, 
landscaping, clean-up 
projects, and banner 
displays, all to enhance the 
appearance of the city.

�SERVICE CLUBS 
�Service clubs such as Belpre 
Woman’s Club, Belpre Area 
Veterans, Belpre Civitan 
Club, Belpre Rotary Club, 
Belpre Lions Club, and 
American Legion Auxiliary 
spend time fundraising 
and improving our parks, 
providing scholarships 
to students, funding food 
pantries, building and 

maintaining Civitan Park 
walking track and flower 
beds, meeting the needs of 
those serving our country 
in the military, and providing 
seed money for youth 
projects. 

�BELPRE AREA COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION� 
Belpre Area Community 
Development Foundation 

stretches every 
philanthropic dollar 
and spreads it among 
area youth groups, 
worthy students, school 
programming, food 
pantries, handicapped 
individuals, and economic 
development/civic 
improvement projects. 
Legacy gifts from life-long 
community residents 

provided the initial financial 
cornerstone for the 
Foundation.

�BELPRE HOLIDAY LIGHTS 
�Belpre Holiday Lights 
provides dozens of lighted 
displays throughout the 
city, particularly in Belpre’s 
Howe’s Grove Park and 
Civitan Park, attracting 
hundreds of visitors 
throughout the holiday 
season, plus bringing Santa 
and Mrs. Claus to the Holiday 
Lights Parade held the 
Saturday after Thanksgiving 
each year.

�CHURCHES 
�Churches are active and 
important in the lives of 
many of our residents and 
visitors. Congregation 
leaders volunteer at Belpre 
Area Ministries, a combined 
effort from the local faith 
community to meet food, 
clothing, and emergency 
needs of those applying for 
services. Belpre’s churches 
also provide events such as 
egg hunts, breakfasts with 
Santa, book sales, family 
activities, and resources to 
the community. Every area 
of the city has been touched 
by one of these groups and 
their many volunteers. Check 
out our parks and streets, or 
ask a student, senior citizen, 
walker, or young mother. 
Everyone’s life has been 
made better through the 
work of these groups.

Giving and Service
�The Belpre area bursts with giving hearts 

and volunteer actions!! 

Beautify Belpre, 
a volunteer 

organization 
that focuses on 

beautification of 
our parks

http://www.belprechamber.com


32  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

CHURCHES

�Barlow Presbyterian 
Church   
P.O. Box 146 
Barlow, OH 45712 
(740) 678-2556

�Barlow United Methodist 
Parsonage   
11142 State Route 550 
Vincent, OH 45784 
(740) 678-7478

�Barnett Ridge Church of 
Christ   
1981 Barnett Ridge Road 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 373-7271

�Belpre Area Ministries	   
2310 Washington Blvd. 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-2069

�Belpre Church of Christ   
2932 Washington Blvd. 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7021

�Belpre Church of the 
Nazarene   
1301 Putnam Howe Drive 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 238-1889

�Belpre Congregational 
Church   
229 Main Street  
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-6311

�Belpre Hts United  
Methodist Church   
720 Clement Avenue 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7915

�Calvary Community Church  
100 1st Court 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-8535

�Celebration Center   
1944 Washington Blvd. 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9673

�Decatur United Methodist 
Church   
3214 State Route 555 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 989-2343

�Fellowship Chapel   
Allen Street 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 989-0592

�First Baptist Church   
802 4th Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7480

�First Baptist Church   
500 Beach Drive 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7480

�Friendship Baptist Church   
29344 Houston Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742	
(740) 989-2077

�From The Heart Church 
Miniseries   
1226 Putnam Howe Drive 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9970

�Full Gospel Temple   
P.O. Box 192 
Little Hocking, OH 45742	
(740) 989-2707

�Jehovah’s Witnesses 
Kingdom Hall   
307 Stone Road 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5213

�Lighthouse Baptist Church   
8135 State Route 339 
Vincent, OH 5784 
(740) 678-2738

�Little Hocking Church of 
Christ   
P.O. Box 152 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 989-5137

�Living Faith   
6775 State Route 339 
Vincent, OH 45784 
(740) 445-5005

�Mullen Memorial Baptist 
Church   
1520 Putnam Howe Drive 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-8743

�Pioneer Presbyterian 
Church   
873 Farson Avenue 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5890

�Porterfield Baptist Church 
�39 Hollywood Drive 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 370-6399

�Rockland United Methodist 
Church   
2141 Washington Blvd. 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7338

�St. Ambrose Catholic Church  
50001 School House Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 423-7422

�St. James Orthodox Mission 
Church   
120 Maple Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-6674

�St. Marks United Methodist 
Church   
302 Maple Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7065

�Torch Baptist Church   
4047 Ellis Road 
Coolville, OH 45723 
(740) 667-3987

�Unitarian Universalist   
232 3rd Street 
Marietta, OH 45750

�Veto Presbyterian Church   
4574 State Route 339 
Vincent, OH 45784 
(740) 445-5013

�Walnut Street Church of 
Christ   
401 Walnut Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9040

�Whitman Chapel AME   
410 Florence Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-8996

Churches
Visit individual Facebook 
pages for service times  
and events



belprechamber.com  33

BUYERS’ GUIDE BY CATEGORY

ACCOUNTING 
SERVICES� 
Astorg and Jones, CPAs, AC    
501 Avery Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(800) 327-0086

�Durham Financial Services   
428 Second Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 371-5111 
(740) 336-9247

�PDJ Accounting   
811 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 917-3756

�Perry and Associates   
1907 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 422-2203

AIRPORT� 
Mid-Ohio Valley Regional 
Airport   
543 Airport Road 
Williamstown, WV 26187 
(304) 464-5113

ANTIQUES� 
Rustic House Antique Mall, The  
2909 Murdoch Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 893-2068

AQUARIUM SUPPLIES� 
Belpre Aquarium   
1806 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9509

ARCHITECTURE, 
ENGINEERING,  
CITY SERVICES� 
Sixmo, Inc.   
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 809-2400

ARCHITECTURE, 
PLANNING, AND 
INTERIORS� 
VSWC Architects   
603 W. Union Street 
Athens, OH 45701 
(740) 541-9725

ATTORNEY� 
McCauley, Webster & Emrick   
P.O. Box 196 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9548

�Raber Law Offices, PLLC   
100 Star Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 863-5542

AUTO REPAIR� 
Barrett’s Alignment and 
Brakes   
112 Stone Road 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-2016

�Cornerstone Auto Service   
408 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 482-5796

AUTO SALES� 
KMA Auto   
1320 Pike Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 538-8502

BAKERY� 
McHappy’s Bakery   
708 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-8178

�Village Cakery   
901 Warrior Drive 
Belpre, OH 45784 
(740) 678-2586

BANK/CREDIT 
UNION� 
Citizens Banking Company, 
The   
315 Orchard Drive 
P.O. Box 203 
Little Hocking, OH 45714 
(740) 989-2103

�Community Bank   
631 Juliana Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 420-5558 
(304) 295-5501

�First Bank of Ohio   
1100 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7549

�First Mutual Bank   
605 & 631 Washington 
Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9504

�Hocking Valley Bank   
2511 Cemetery Street 
Coolville, Ohio 45723 
(740) 667-6000

�Huntington Bank   
429 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 424-7500

�Peoples Bank   
1902 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7516

�Riverview Credit Union   
403 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-4260

�Wesbanco   
8550 St. Rt. 339 
Barlow, OH 45712 
(740) 422-7397 
(740) 434-7160

�West Virginia Central Federal 
Credit Union   
1306 Murdoch Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-4523 Ext. 4523

BOUTIQUE� 
Apricot Lane Boutique   
707 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 488-0553

BRIDGE 
MANAGEMENT� 
Parkersburg Bridge Partners   
7800 E. Union Avenue 
Denver, CO 80237 
(681) 217-0086

�United Bridge Partners   
7800 E. Union Avenue, 
Suite 525 
Denver, CO 80220 
(720) 893-7509

BUSINESS SERVICES� 
Cash Overlooked   
(740) 516-2468

�Hometown Payment 
Solutions   
305 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5567

�iTech Technology Solutions   
326 Fifth Street, #200 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-2222

�Paradynamix   
2341 OH-821 
Complex 3, Building 11 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(866) 280-2237

CABLE/INTERNET/
PHONE� 
CAS Cable   
1525 DuPont Road 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 420-2470

CAR WASH� 
Main St./Farson St. Car 
Washes   
309 Main Street 
711 Farson Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 525-7736

CAREER 
EXPLORATION/
ENTREPRENEURSHIP� 
Building Bridges to Careers   
107 Lancaster Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 370-6399

CARPET CLEANING� 
New Way Carpet Cleaning   
1017 Weekly Run Road 
Ravenswood, WV 26164 
(304) 295-7238

CHAMBER OF 
COMMERCE� 
Chamber of Commerce of 
the Mid-Ohio Valley   
501 Avery Street, 9th floor 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-3588

�Marietta Area Chamber of 
Commerce   
100 Front Street, Suite 200 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-5176

�Muskingum Valley Area 
Chamber of Commerce   
P.O. Box 837 
Beverly, OH 45715 
(740) 984-8259

CHARITABLE 
FOUNDATION� 
Belpre Area Community 
Development Foundation   
P.O. Box 752 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 482-7319

�Marietta Community 
Foundation   
P.O. Box 77 
100 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-3286

CHILD CARE� 
Boys and Girl’s Club  
Belpre Site   
1301 Putnam Howe Drive 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 373-4123  
(740) 236-9993

�Your Kids First Learning 
Center and Childcare   
1901 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 856-9300

CHIROPRACTIC 
�Back2Back Chiropractic   
108 Second Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 568-6085

CHURCH� 
Belpre Church of Christ   
2932 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7021 
(330) 546-5620

�Belpre Heights United 
Methodist Church   
720 Clement Avenue 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7915

�Pioneer Presbyterian Church   
873 Farson Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5890

BUYERS’ GUIDE
MEMBER BUSINESSES LISTED BY CATEGORY

http://www.belprechamber.com


34  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

BUYERS’ GUIDE BY CATEGORY

�MEMBER BUSINESSES� listed by category

�Porterfield Baptist Church   
39 Hollywood Drive 
Porterfield, OH 45742 
(740) 423-8442

�Rockland United Methodist 
Church   
2300 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7785

�St. Ambrose Church   
5080 Schoolhouse Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(304) 423-7422

CLEANING SERVICES� 
Three Girls and A Broom   
956 Braun Road 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 991-0823

CLEANING SUPPLIES 
& SERVICES� 
Pawnee Maintenance   
101 Rathbone Road 
Marietta, OH 45714 
(740) 373-6861

CONFERENCE AND 
RECEPTION CENTER� 
Grand Pointe Conference 
and Event Center   
1500 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 295-7007

CONSTRUCTION/
BUILDING SUPPLIES� 
Belpre Sand & Gravel Co.   
320 Cemetery Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 783-3575

�Contractors Building Supply   
1310 Green Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-4486

�Crousser Construction, LLC   
254 Tresch Road 
Fleming, OH 45729 
(740) 516-4957

CONSTRUCTION/
LANDSCAPING 
SUPPLIES � 
Ohio Valley Timber Products   
825 St. Rt. 339, P.O. Box 448 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 315-0122

COUNSELING� 
Counseling and Wellness 
Center, LLC-Ohio   
255 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 26104 
(740) 401-3088

DENTAL CLINIC� 
Belpre Dental Solutions   
218 Maple Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5551

�Family Tree Dental   
1804-C Washington 
Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 780-4400

�Smiles on the Boulevard   
609 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-8416

DERMATOLOGY� 
Oakview Dermatology   
204 Stone Road 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-3080

ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT,  
ON AGING� 
Buckeye Hills Regional 
Council HVRDD Area Agency 
on Aging   
1400 Pike Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-9436

�Southeastern Ohio Port 
Authority   
WSCC - 710 Colegate Drive 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 568-1958

EMBROIDERY 
(CUSTOM)� 
Creative Stitches   
87 Cornes Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 667-3592

EMPLOYMENT 
SERVICES� 
MOVE (Mid-Ohio Valley 
Employment)   
197 Front Street 
Marietta, OH 45714 
(740) 373-6683  
(740) 440-0863

�Washington County Job and 
Family Services   
115 Gilman Avenue 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 434-0494

ENGINEERING� 
Pickering Associates   
11283 Emerson Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 464-5305

FINANCIAL 
PLANNING� 
North Bend Wealth 
Management   
417 Grand Park Drive, 
Suite 102 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(681) 588-5148

FIRE EXTINGUISHER 
SALES AND SERVICE� 
Fire Extinguisher Specialists, 
Crystal Beverages   
320 Franklin Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-0515

FITNESS AND 
PERSONAL TRAINING� 
Fitness with Phyllis   
2128.5 Washington 
Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 488-0108

FUNERAL SERVICES� 
Lambert-Tatman  
Funeral Home   
1305 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7821

�Leavitt Funeral Home of Ohio  
801 Victor Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-6326

FURNITURE� 
Belpre Furniture and  
Sleep Center   
511 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7491

�Faith Furnishings   
2883 DuPont Road 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 916-8109

FURNITURE/DÉCOR� 
Circa @ the Elms, LLC   
117 Walnut Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-1776

GIFTS� 
Gift Gallery of Vienna   
1515 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 893-9199

GLASS REPAIR  
(AUTO AND HOME) 
�B and D’s Glass   
1090 Clement Avenue 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9045

GOLF COURSE� 
Marietta Country Club   
705 Pike Street 
Marietta, OH 45714 
(740) 373-7722

GOVERNMENT� 
City of Belpre   
715 Park Drive 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7592

�Washington Co. Auditor   
203 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6623

�Washington Co. 
Commissioners   
203 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6623

�Washington Co. Health 
Department   
342 Muskingum Drive 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-2782

�Washington County Sheriff   
205 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6623 Ext. 4002

�Washington County 
Treasurer   
205 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6623

GREENHOUSE/
NURSERY� 
Bob’s Market   
2514 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5424

GROCERY� 
Hickory Grove 339, LLC   
5525 St. Rt. 339 
Vincent, OH 45784 
(740) 678-8116

�Kroger of Belpre   
1008 Washington 
Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5885 
(800) 853-3033

�Palmer Square Market   
1099 Ohio Rt. 676 
Waterford, OH 45786 
(740) 749-0117

HEALTH CARE� 
Back2Back Chiropractic   
108 Second Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 568-9000

HEALTHY LIVING� 
Moberg’s Juice Plus   
314 6th Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 525-6085

HEARING CLINIC� 
Mountain Ears Hearing 
Clinic, LLC   
3901 Briscoe Road, Suite 10 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 917-3742

HEATING AND 
COOLING 
�Law Heating and Cooling   
2014 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 991-0488

�Steer’s Heating and Cooling   
3311 Dudley Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 422-8446

�Wood Heating and AC   
207 Mitchell’s Lane 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 525-3299

HOME CARE/HOME 
HEALTH CARE� 
Addus HomeCare   
1101 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(866) 684-0386

�Comfort Keepers   
148C Gross Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-7125

�First (1st) Choice Home Care   
2126 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9789

�Generations Home Health 
Care Solutions   
26261 Main Street 
Coolville, OH 45723 
(740) 415-1986

�Right At Home Mid-Ohio 
Valley   
219 Scammel Street 
Marietta, OH 45750  
(740) 538-5301

�Udells’ Affordable  
In-Home Care   
1218 11th Street 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 295-4673

HOME HEALTH CARE 
AND HOSPICE� 
Housecalls Home Health   
606 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5901



belprechamber.com  35

BUYERS’ GUIDE BY CATEGORY

HOTEL/MOTEL� 
Blennerhassett Hotel   
320 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-3131

�Fairfield Inn and Suites   
200 Cherry Tree Lane 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-3000

�Townplace Suites by Marriott  
415 7th Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-4485

�Wingate by Wyndham   
1502 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 295-5501

HR SERVICES� 
HR Consulting Services   
P.O. Box 1195, 404 Market 
Street, Suite 203 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 488-7743 
(304) 512-9283

IN-HOME HOSPICE, 
HOME CARE� 
Shrivers Hospice   
601 Underwood Street 
Zanesville, OH 43701 
(740) 487-1241

INDUSTRY� 
DuPont Specialty  
Products USA   
P.O. Box 452 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 989-1200

�Kraton Polymers U.S., LLC   
2419 State Route 618 
Belpre, OH 45714

�Orion Engineered Carbons, 
LLC   
11135 State Route 7 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9571

�Pioneer Casting   
P.O. Box 425 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7533

INSURANCE� 
Newton Insurance Agency   
1710 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5000

�Robbie Hahn Insurance   
936 Hocking Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 401-9060

�Schwendeman Insurance 
Agency, Inc.   
109 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6793

�Shawan-Marquis  
Agency, Inc.   
110 E. Wilson Bridge Road, 
Suite 260 
Worthington, OH 43085 
(614) 889-0250

�Simmons and Simmons 
Insurance Group   
1719 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7871

�State Farm Insurance/ 
Ed Hetzer   
1101 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9587

LAUNDRY SERVICES� 
Pioneer Laundry, LLC   
1211 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 350-6166 
(740) 984-0203

LEGAL AND ID 
PROTECTION� 
Brian Mercer Independent 
Associate   
(304) 482-4051

LOANS, MORTGAGES� 
Prime Lending   
104 Front Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 760-7033

MANUFACTURING� 
OSU Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership at 
South Centers   
1864 Shyville Road 
Piketon, OH 45661 
(740) 289-2071 Ext. 242

MASSAGE � 
Zenergy Massage   
1812 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 780-4040

MEDICAL CENTER� 
Memorial Health System   
807 Farson Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 374-1400

�WVU Medicine Camden 
Clark Medical Center   
800 Garfield Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 424-2412

MEDICAL CLINIC� 
Ohio Valley Ambulatory 
Surgery Center, LLC   
P.O. Box 369, 608 
Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-4684

�Physicians Outpatient 
Surgery Center   
1933 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7557

MENTAL AND 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
SERVICES� 
Washing. Co. Behavioral 
Health Board   
344 Muskingum Drive 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-6990

MERCHANT SERVICES� 
Hometown Payment Solutions  
305 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5567

MOVING AND 
STORAGE� 
Five Star Moving and 
Storage, Inc.   
18192 St. Rt. 7 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-0313

MOWING/
LANDSCAPING� 
Mow and More Landscaping   
112 N. 7th Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 350-4995

MUSEUMS� 
Belpre Historical Society/
Farmer’s Castle Museum   
509 Ridge Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7588

�Discovery World on Market     
711 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(681) 588-5800

NATURAL PRODUCTS� 
Back to Basics Log Cabin   
233 Hamrick Lane 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-4235

NEWSPAPER� 
Marietta Times   
700 Channel Lane 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-2121 Ext. 508

�Parkersburg News and 
Sentinel   
519 Juliana Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-1891

NON-PROFIT� 
American Legion Auxiliary 
Blennerhasset Unit 495   
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 541-4942

�ARC of the Mid-Ohio Valley, 
The   
1917 Dudley Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-3151 Ext. 106

�Artsbridge   
925 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 428-3988

�Belpre Historical Society   
P.O. Box 731 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7588

�Belpre Lions Club   
2113 Murray Street 
Belpre, OH 45714

�Belpre Woman’s Club   
810 Elm Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-4540

�Consumer Credit Counseling 
of the Mid-Ohio Valley   
2435 Dudley Avenue, 
P.O. Box 7 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-3141

�GiveMore Connections   
225 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 401-3088

�Habitat for Humanity of the 
MOV   
P.O. Box 462 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-7907

�Healthy Kids Running Series   
205B Locust Street 
Belpre, OH 45714

�Parkersburg Art Center   
725 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-3859

�Rotary Club of Belpre   
4987 Betsy lane 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 482-7319

�Small Business Dev. Center  
at Marietta   
20 Circle Drive 
The Plains, OH 45780 
(740) 593-1797

�Southeastern Ohio Port 
Authority   
WSCC - 710 Colegate Drive 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 568-1958

�Southeast Ohio Public 
Energy Council   
340 W. State Street 
Athens, OH 45701 
(740) 597-7955

�SW Resources   
1007 Mary Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 428-6344

�United Way Alliance of  
the MOV   
404 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 580-0570

�Wash/Morgan Comm. Action  
218 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45714 
(740) 373-3745

�Wood County Society   
P.O. Box 1325 
Parkersburg, WV 26102 
(304) 428-4280

NON-PROFIT (MEDIA)� 
MOV2Go   
614 Arrowhead Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(310) 528-4320

OFFICE EQUIPMENT� 
Marietta Office Supply   
223 2nd Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6987

�NOE Office Supply   
610 Green Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101   
(304) 428-0121

OFFICE FURNITURE� 
G and S Office Furniture   
2119 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-3339

OPTOMETRIST� 
River City Eye Care, Inc.   
1714 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 210-4383

http://www.belprechamber.com


36  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

BUYERS’ GUIDE BY CATEGORY

OUTDOOR ATV’S� 
Hendershot Performance   
3015 St. Rt. 339 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 315-0090

PET CARE/
BOARDING� 
Boxer’s Bed and Biscuits   
1301 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7777

PHOTOGRAPHY� 
New Creations Studio   
112 N. 7th Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-5092

PHYSICAL THERAPY� 
First Settlement Physical 
Therapy   
2126 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9789

PLASMA CENTER� 
CSL Plasma   
140 Park Center Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 707-3014

POST-SECONDARY 
EDUCATION� 
Marietta College   
215 Fifth Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(800) 331-7896

�Washington State 
Community College   
710 Colegate Drive 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-8716

�WVUP at Parkersburg   
300 Campus Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 424-8000

PRINTING� 
Newlen Printing Company   
125 Warrior Drive 
Vincent, OH 45784 
(740) 678-2705

PROFESSIONAL 
STAFFING� 
Advance Sourcing Concepts, 
LLC   
404 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 512-9283

�MOVE (Mid-Ohio Valley 
Employment)   
197 Front Street 
Marietta, OH 45714 
(740) 373-6683 
(740) 440-0863

PROMOTIONAL 
MATERIALS, SIGNAGE� 
Trademark Solutions/
Discount Signs and Awnings   
114 Greene Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 236-3163

PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT� 
PM Company   
1000 Grand Central Mall 
Vienna, WV 26105

�Promanco   
27823 Ohio 7 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-2120

PROPERTY RENTAL� 
Cedarwood Apartments/ 
Aspen Management   
731 Sycamore Street, 
Apt. 100E 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-4433

�Gearhart Rentals   
1927 Gandee Court 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5334  
(304) 481-1793

�Holder Harbor Corporation    
816 Florence Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9226

�KBI Real Estate   
P.O. Box 82 
Beverly, OH 45715 
(740) 984-2279

PROSTHETICS/
ORTHOTICS� 
Miller Prosthetics and 
Orthotics   
809 Farson Street,  
Suite 108 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 421-4211

PUBLIC EDUCATION� 
Belpre City Schools   
2014 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9511

�Washington County Career 
Center   
21740 St. Rt. 676 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-5548

QUICK CARE/
PRIMARY CARE� 
Quality Care Associates   
416 Front Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 516-6062

QUILT SHOP� 
Side Stitchin’ Quilt Shop   
407 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 780-4072

RADIO/MEDIA� 
iHeart Media Parkersburg/
Marietta   
P.O. Box 5559 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 295-6070

�Results Radio   
#5 Rosemar Circle 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 485-4565

REAL ESTATE� 
Advantage Real Estate   
228 Pike Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-7325

�Berkshire Hathaway Real 
Estate Center   
3700 Poplar Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 428-7653

�Douglass and Company Real 
Estate Team   
2649 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(681) 229-1415

�EXIT Riverbend Realty   
220 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 615-6250

�McCarthy Real Estate 
- Belpre Office   
2128 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7200 
(740) 525-7175

�Parkersburg Area 
Association of Realtors   
1127 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-6626

�SWC Realty   
519 Juliana Street, Unit 2 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 481-0016

REAL ESTATE 
MANAGEMENT� 
Charton Management 
(Burger King)   
373 Timberline Parkway 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 865-2222

REFUSE� 
Kimble Companies 
(Refuse and Recycling)   
P.O. Box 448 
Dover, OH 44622 
(330) 340-7861

REHABILITATION 
CENTER� 
Belpre Landing (Continuing 
Healthcare Solutions)   
1915 Hill Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 281-2192

�Rockland Ridge (Foundations 
Health Solutions)   
25000 Country Club 
Boulevard, Suite 255 
North Olmstead, OH 44070 
(330) 391-1776 
(740) 525-7839

RESIDENTIAL 
CONSTRUCTION� 
Home Improvement 
Professional Experts (HIPE)   
7145 McGill road 
Vincent, OH 45784 
(304) 991-3346

RESTAURANT� 
Antonio’s Fine Italian Foods   
1820 Washington Boulevard  
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 401-3030

�Burger King   
1221 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 865-2222

�Donato’s   
123 Third Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 525-8874

�Giovanni’s Pizza   
2120 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9373

�Maka Mia Pizza   
327 Juliana Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-6300 
(304) 893-2068

�Napoli’s  
(Wal-Bon corporation)   
P.O. Box 508 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-6351  
(304) 865-8100

�Smitty’s Pizza   
801 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9900

�Sno Biz (Iced Up)   
160 Park Center Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(214) 514-2048

�Wendy’s of Belpre 
(Wendpark, LLC)   
1215 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-8835  
(304) 966-0616

�Wine Down on Market   
705 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(681) 588-0425

RESTAURANT AND 
CATERING� 
Belair’s Bistro   
1500 Washington 
Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 780-4022

RETAIL CENTER� 
Grand Central Mall   
100 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 485-4465

RV SALES AND 
SERVICE� 
Irvine’s Camper Sales, Inc.   
17 State Route 555 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 989-2291

SELF-STORAGE� 
Rhino Self-Storage   
P.O. Box 473 
Racine, OH 45771 
(740) 992-0059

SENIOR LIVING �  
Wyngate Senior Living 
Community   
1 Wyngate Court 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 428-2004

SENIOR SERVICES� 
Belpre Senior Center   
1614 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-6022

SEPTIC SERVICE/
TOILET RENTAL� 
Haas Septic and Portable 
Toilet Services, Inc.   
P.O. Box 37 
Lower Salem, OH 45745 
(740) 585-2030

SIGNAGE� 
Elite Signs   
1505 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 865-7446



belprechamber.com  37

BUYERS’ GUIDE BY CATEGORY

�Signality Signs & Graphics   
111 Industry Road, Suite 207 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 371-5100

SOCIAL MEDIA 
CONSULTATION� 
WV Social Media   
1502 Orange Drive 
Williamstown, WV 26187 
(304) 834-0764

SOLAR ENERGY 
SOLUTIONS� 
Appalachian Renewable 
Power   
10131 Haga Ridge 
Stewart, OH 45778

TAX PREPARATION� 
Wellspring Tax Service   
1101 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 401-0829 
(740) 590-8974 
(740) 236-2332

TELEVISION STATION� 
WTAP-TV   
#1 Television Plaza 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-4588

TOURISM� 
Marietta Washington County 
CVB   
119 Greene Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(800) 288-2577

TREE REMOVAL AND 
TRIMMING� 
Jesse’s Tree Service   
28500 Osborne Road 
Coolville, OH 45723 
(740) 707-6890

TRUCKING AND 
MOVING� 
Allied Van Lines/Central Van 
and Storage   
123 Lee Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 553-7869 
(304) 741-3820

URGENT AND 
PRIMARY CARE 
�Little Hocking Urgent and 
Primary Care   
3938 Newbury Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 989-3097

VETERINARY SERVICE� 
Colonial Animal Hospital   
110 Stone Road 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5139

WATER SALES/ 
COOLER � 
Crystal Spring Water  
(Crystal Beverages dba Fire 
Extinguisher Specialists)   
320 Franklin Street 
P.O. Box 48 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-0515

WEDDING SERVICES� 
Mid-Ohio Valley Wedding 
Officiants   
531 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-4993

WELLNESS 
PRODUCTS� 
Wellness Sisters   
10 Greenview Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 488-7530

WINERY, GIFT SHOP� 
Unicorn Wine Guild, LLC   
1816 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-1300

Banking with a 
community focus.

Visit us today to learn more!

1stmutualbank.com

Belpre Branch
631 Washington Blvd. 
Belpre, OH 45714
(740) 401-0247 

Headquarters
605 Washington Blvd. 
Belpre, OH 45714
(740) 423-9504

AUTO & HOME BUSINESS
FARMLIFE & HEALTH

www.simmonsgroupbelpre.com

the
insurance

SIMMONSgroup

We find the right coverage, 
with the best company,
at the best price for you.

715 PARK DRIVE, P.O. BOX 160 
BELPRE, OH 45714

740-423-7592
cityofbelpre.com

http://www.simmonsgroupbelpre.com
http://www.cityofbelpre.com
http://www.1stmutualbank.com
http://www.belprechamber.com


38  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

BUYERS’ GUIDE BY NAME

A� 
Addus HomeCare   
1101 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(866) 684-0386 
�Home Care/Health Care

�Advance Sourcing Concepts, 
LLC   
404 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 512-9283 
�Professional Staffing

�Advantage Real Estate   
228 Pike Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-7325 
�Real Estate

�Allied Van Lines/ 
Central Van and Storage   
123 Lee Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 553-7869 
(304) 741-3820 
�Trucking And Moving

�American Legion Auxiliary 
Blennerhasset Unit 495   
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 541-4942 
�Non-Profit

�Antonio’s Fine Italian Foods   
1820 Washington Boulevard  
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 401-3030 
�Restaurant

�Appalachian Renewable 
Power   
10131 Haga Ridge 
Stewart, OH 45778 
�Solar Energy Solutions

�Apricot Lane Boutique   
707 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 488-0553 
�Boutique

�ARC of the Mid-Ohio Valley, 
The   
1917 Dudley Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-3151 Ext. 106 
�Non-Profit

�Artsbridge   
925 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 428-3988 
�Non-Profit

�Astorg and Jones, CPAs, AC    
501 Avery Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(800) 327-0086 
�Accounting

B� 
B and D’s Glass   
1090 Clement Avenue 
Belpre, OH 45714 
740-423-9045 
�Glass Repair (Auto and Home)

�Back to Basics Log Cabin   
233 Hamrick Lane 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-4235 
�Natural Products

�Back2Back Chiropractic   
108 Second Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 568-9000 
Chiropractic

�Barrett’s Alignment and 
Brakes   
112 Stone Road 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-2016 
�Auto Repair

�Belair’s Bistro   
1500 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 780-4022 
�Restaurant and Catering

�Belpre Aquarium   
1806 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9509 
�Aquarium Supplies

�Belpre Area Community 
Development Foundation   
P.O. Box 752 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 482-7319 
�Charitable Foundation

�Belpre City Schools   
2014 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9511 
�Public Education

�Belpre Church of Christ   
2932 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7021 
(330) 546-5620 
�Church

�Belpre Dental Solutions   
218 Maple Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5551 
�Dental Clinic

�Belpre Furniture and Sleep 
Center   
511 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7491 
�Furniture

�Belpre Heights 
United Methodist Church   
720 Clement Avenue 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7915 
�Church

�Belpre Historical Society   
P.O. Box 731 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7588 
�Non-Profit

�Belpre Historical Society/
Farmer’s Castle Museum   
509 Ridge Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7588 
�Museums

�Belpre Landing (Continuing 
Healthcare Solutions)   
1915 Hill Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 281-2192 
�Rehabilitation Center

�Belpre Lions Club   
2113 Murray Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
�Non-Profit

�Belpre Sand & Gravel Co.   
320 Cemetery Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 783-3575 
�Construction/Building 
Supplies

�Belpre Senior Center   
1614 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-6022 
�Senior Services

�Belpre Woman’s Club   
810 Elm Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-4540 
�Non-Profit

�Berkshire Hathaway 
Real Estate Center   
3700 Poplar Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 428-7653 
�Real Estate

�Blennerhassett Hotel   
320 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-3131 
�Hotel/Motel

�Bob’s Market   
2514 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5424 
�Greenhouse/Nursery

�Boxer’s Bed and Biscuits   
1301 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7777 
�Pet Care/Boarding

�Boys and Girl’s Club  
Belpre Site   
1301 Putnam Howe Drive 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 373-4123 
(740) 236-9993 
�Child Care

�Brian Mercer Independent 
Associate   
(304) 482-4051 
�Legal and ID Protection

�Buckeye Hills Regional 
Council HVRDD Area Agency 
on Aging   
1400 Pike Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-9436 
�Economic Development, 
on Aging

�Building Bridges to Careers   
107 Lancaster Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 370-6399 
�Career Exploration/
Entrepreneurship

�Burger King   
1221 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 865-2222 
�Restaurant

C� 
CAS Cable   
1525 DuPont Road 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 420-2470 
�Cable/Internet/Phone

�Cash Overlooked   
(740) 516-2468 
�Business Services

�CSL Plasma   
140 Park Center Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 707-3014 
�Plasma Center

�Cedarwood Apartments/ 
Aspen Management   
731 Sycamore Street, 
Apt. 100E 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-4433 
�Property Rental

�Chamber of Commerce of the 
Mid-Ohio Valley   
501 Avery Street, 9th floor 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-3588 
�Chamber Of Commerce

�Charton Management 
(Burger King)   
373 Timberline Parkway 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 865-2222 
�Real Estate Management

�Circa @ the Elms, LLC   
117 Walnut Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-1776 
�Furniture/Décor

�Citizens Banking Company, 
The   
315 Orchard Drive,  
P.O. Box 203 
Little Hocking, OH 45714 
(740) 989-2103 
�Bank/Credit Union

�City of Belpre   
715 Park Drive 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7592 
�Government

�Colonial Animal Hospital   
110 Stone Road 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5139 
�Veterinary Service

�Comfort Keepers   
148C Gross Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-7125 
�Home Care/Health Care

�Community Bank   
631 Juliana Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 420-5558 
(304) 295-5501 
�Bank/Credit Union

BUYERS’ GUIDE
MEMBER BUSINESSES LISTED BY NAME



belprechamber.com  39

BUYERS’ GUIDE BY NAME

�Consumer Credit Counseling 
of the Mid-Ohio Valley   
2435 Dudley Avenue 
P.O. Box 7 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-3141 
�Non-Profit

�Contractors Building Supply   
1310 Green Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-4486 
�Construction/Building 
Supplies

�Cornerstone Auto Service   
408 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 482-5796 
�Auto Repair

�Counseling and Wellness 
Center, LLC-Ohio   
255 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 26104 
(740) 401-3088 
�Counseling

�Creative Stitches   
87 Cornes Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 667-3592 
�Embroidery (Custom)

�Crousser Construction, LLC   
254 Tresch Road 
Fleming, OH 45729 
(740) 516-4957 
�Construction, Building 
Supplies

�Crystal Spring Water 
(Crystal Beverages dba Fire 
Extinguisher Specialists)   
320 Franklin Street, 
P.O. Box 48 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-0515 
�Water Sales/ Cooler 

�CSL Plasma   
140 Park Center Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 707-3014 
�Plasma Center

D� 
Discovery World on Market   
711 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(681) 588-5800 
�Museums

�Donato’s   
123 Third Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 525-8874 
�Restaurant

�Douglass and Company 
Real Estate Team   
2649 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(681) 229-1415 
�Real Estate

�DuPont Specialty Products 
USA   
P.O. Box 452 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 989-1200 
�Industry

�Durham Financial Services   
428 Second Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 371-5111 
(740) 336-9247 
�Accounting Services

E� 
Elite Signs   
1505 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 865-7446 
�Signage

�EXIT Riverbend Realty   
220 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 615-6250 
�Real Estate

F� 
Fairfield Inn and Suites   
200 Cherry Tree Lane 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-3000 
�Hotel/Motel

�Faith Furnishings   
2883 DuPont Road 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 916-8109 
�Furniture

�Family Tree Dental   
1804-C Washington 
Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 780-4400 
�Dental Clinic

�Fire Extinguisher Specialists, 
Crystal Beverages   
320 Franklin Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-0515 
�Fire Extinguisher Sales  
and Service

�First Bank of Ohio   
1100 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7549 
�Bank/Credit Union

�First (1st) Choice Home Care   
2126 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9789 
�Home Care/Health Care

�First Mutual Bank   
605 & 631 Washington 
Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9504 
�Bank/Credit Union

�First Settlement Physical 
Therapy   
2434 Richmiller Lane 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-1500 
�Physical Therapy

�Fitness with Phyllis   
2128.5 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 488-0108 
�Fitness And Personal 
Training

�Five Star Moving and 
Storage, Inc.   
18192 St. Rt. 7 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-0313 
�Moving And Storage

G� 
G and S Office Furniture   
2119 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-3339 
�Office Furniture

�Gearhart Rentals   
1927 Gandee Court 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5334 
(304) 481-1793 
�Property Rental

�Generations Home Health 
Care Solutions   
26261 Main Street 
Coolville, OH 45723 
(740) 415-1986 
�Home Care/Health Care

�Gift Gallery of Vienna   
1515 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 893-9199 
�Gifts

�Giovanni’s Pizza   
2120 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9373 
�Restaurant

�GiveMore Connections   
225 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 401-3088 
�Non-Profit

�Grand Central Mall   
100 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 485-4465 
�Retail Center

�Grand Pointe Conference and 
Event Center   
1500 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 295-7007 
�Conference and Reception 
Center

H 
�Haas Septic and Portable 
Toilet Services, Inc.   
P.O. Box 37 
Lower Salem, OH 45745 
(740) 585-2030 
�Septic Service/Toilet Rental

�Habitat for Humanity of  
the MOV   
P.O. Box 462 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-7907 
�Non-Profit

�Healthy Kids Running Series   
205B Locust Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
�Non-Profit

�Hendershot Performance   
3015 St. Rt. 339 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 315-0090 
�Outdoor Atv’s

�Hickory Grove 339, LLC   
5525 St. Rt. 339 
Vincent, OH 45784 
(740) 678-8116 
�Grocery

�Hocking Valley Bank   
2511 Cemetery Street 
Coolville, OH 45723 
(740) 667-6000 
�Bank/Credit Union

�Holder Harbor Corporation    
816 Florence Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9226 
�Property Rental

�Home Improvement 
Professional Experts (HIPE)   
7145 McGill road 
Vincent, OH 45784 
(304) 991-3346 
�Residential Construction

�Hometown Payment 
Solutions   
305 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5567 
�Business Services

�Housecalls Home Health   
606 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5901 
�Home Health Care and 
Hospice

�HR Consulting Services   
P.O. Box 1195 
404 Market Street,  
Suite 203 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 488-7743 
(304) 512-9283 
�HR Services

�Huntington Bank   
429 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 424-7500 
�Bank/Credit Union

I� 
iHeart Media Parkersburg/
Marietta   
P.O. Box 5559 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 295-6070 
�Radio/Media

�Irvine’s Camper Sales, Inc.   
17 State Route 555 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 989-2291 
�RV Sales And Service

�iTech Technology Solutions   
326 Fifth Street, #200 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-2222 
�Business Services

J� 
Jesse’s Tree Service   
28500 Osborne Road 
Coolville, OH 45723 
(740) 707-6890 
�Tree Removal And Trimming

K� 
KBI Real Estate   
P.O. Box 82 
Beverly, OH 45715 
(740) 984-2279 
�Property Rental

�Kimble Companies 
(Refuse and Recycling)   
P.O. Box 448 
Dover, OH 44622 
(330) 340-7861 
�Refuse

�KMA Auto   
1320 Pike Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 538-8502 
�Auto Sales

�Kraton Polymers U.S., LLC   
2419 State Route 618 
Belpre, OH 45714 
�Industry

�Kroger of Belpre   
1008 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5885 
(800) 853-3033 
�Grocery

L� 
Lambert-Tatman Funeral 
Home   
1305 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7821 
�Funeral Services

http://www.belprechamber.com


40  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

BUYERS’ GUIDE BY NAME

�Law Heating and Cooling   
2014 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 991-0488 
�Heating And Cooling

�Leavitt Funeral Home of Ohio   
801 Victor Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-6326 
�Funeral Services

�Little Hocking Urgent and 
Primary Care   
3938 Newbury Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 989-3097 
�Urgent and Primary Care

M� 
Main St/Farson St. Car 
Washes   
309 Main Street 
711 Farson Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 525-7736 
�Car Wash

�Maka Mia Pizza   
327 Juliana Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-6300 
(304) 893-2068 
�Restaurant

�Marietta Area Chamber of 
Commerce   
100 Front Street, Suite 200 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-5176 
�Non-Profit

�Marietta College   
215 Fifth Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(800) 331-7896 
�Post-Secondary Education

�Marietta Community 
Foundation   
P.O. Box 77 
100 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-3286 
�Charitable Foundation

�Marietta Country Club   
705 Pike Street 
Marietta, OH 45714 
(740) 373-7722 
�Golf Course

�Marietta Office Supply   
223 2nd Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6987 
�Office Equipment

�Marietta Times   
700 Channel Lane 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-2121 Ext. 508 
�Newspaper

�Marietta Washington County 
CVB   
119 Greene Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(800) 288-2577 
�Tourism

�McCarthy Real Estate 
- Belpre Office   
2128 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7200 
(740) 525-7175 
�Real Estate

�McCauley, Webster & Emrick   
P.O. Box 196 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9548 
�Attorney

�McHappy’s Bakery   
708 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-8178 
�Bakery

�Memorial Health System   
807 Farson Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 374-1400 
�Medical Center

�Mid-Ohio Valley Regional 
Airport   
543 Airport Road 
Williamstown, WV 26187 
(304) 464-5113 
�Airport

�Mid-Ohio Valley Wedding 
Officiants   
531 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 422-4993 
�Wedding Services

�Miller Prosthetics and 
Orthotics   
809 Farson Street, Suite 108 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 421-4211 
�Prosthetics/Orthotics

�Moberg’s Juice Plus   
314 6th Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 525-6085 
�Healthy Living

�Mountain Ears Hearing Clinic, 
LLC   
3901 Briscoe Road, Suite 10 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 917-3742 
�Hearing Clinic

�MOVE (Mid-Ohio Valley 
Employment)   
197 Front Street 
Marietta, OH 45714 
(740) 373-6683 
(740) 440-0863 
�Professional Staffing

�MOV2Go   
614 Arrowhead Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(310) 528-4320 
�Non-Profit (Media)

�Mow and More Landscaping   
112 N. 7th Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 350-4995 
�Mowing/Landscaping

�Muskingum Valley Area 
Chamber of Commerce   
P.O. Box 837 
Beverly, OH 45715 
(740) 984-8259 
�Chamber Of Commerce

N� 
Napoli’s  
(Wal-Bon corporation)   
P.O. Box 508 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-6351 
(304) 865-8100 
�Restaurant

�New Creations Studio   
112 N. 7th Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-5092 
�Photography

�New Way Carpet Cleaning   
1017 Weekly Run Road 
Ravenswood, WV 26164 
(304) 295-7238 
�Carpet Cleaning

�Newlen Printing Company   
125 Warrior Drive 
Vincent, OH 45784 
(740) 678-2705 
�Printing

�Newton Insurance Agency   
1710 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5000 
�Insurance

�NOE Office Supply   
610 Green Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101   
(304) 428-0121 
�Office Equipment

�North Bend Wealth 
Management   
417 Grand Park Drive, 
Suite 102 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(681) 588-5148 
�Financial Planning

O� 
Oakview Dermatology   
204 Stone Road 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-3080 
�Dermatology

�Ohio Valley Ambulatory 
Surgery Center, LLC   
P.O. Box 369, 608 
Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-4684 
�Medical Clinic

�Ohio Valley Timber Products   
825 St. Rt. 339, P.O. Box 448 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 315-0122 
�Construction/Landscaping 
Supplies 

�Orion Engineered Carbons, 
LLC   
11135 State Route 7 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9571 
�Industry

�OSU Manufacturing 
Extension Partnership at 
South Centers   
1864 Shyville Road 
Piketon, OH 45661 
(740) 289-2071 Ext. 242 
�Manufacturing

P� 
Palmer Square Market   
1099 Ohio Rt. 676 
Waterford, OH 45786 
(740) 749-0117 
�Grocery

�Paradynamix   
2341 OH-821 
Complex 3, Building 11 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(866) 280-2237 
�Business Services

�Parkersburg Area Association 
of Realtors   
1127 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-6626 
�Real Estate

�Parkersburg Art Center   
725 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-3859 
�Non-Profit

�Parkersburg Bridge Partners   
7800 E. Union Avenue 
Denver, CO 80237 
(681) 217-0086 
�Bridge Management

�Parkersburg News and 
Sentinel   
519 Juliana Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-1891 
�Newspaper

�Pawnee Maintenance   
101 Rathbone Road 
Marietta, OH 45714 
(740) 373-6861 
�Cleaning Supplies

�PDJ Accounting   
811 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 917-3756 
�Accounting Services

�Peoples Bank   
1902 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7516 
�Bank/Credit Union

�Perry and Associates   
1907 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 422-2203 
�Accounting

�Physicians Outpatient 
Surgery Center   
1933 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7557 
�Medical Clinic

�Pickering Associates   
11283 Emerson Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 464-5305 
�Engineering

�Pioneer Casting   
P.O. Box 425 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7533 
�Industry

�Pioneer Laundry, LLC   
1211 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 350-6166 
(740) 984-0203 
�Laundry Services

�Pioneer Presbyterian Church   
873 Farson Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-5890 
�Church

�PM Company   
1000 Grand Central Mall 
Vienna, WV 26105 
�Property Management

�Porterfield Baptist Church   
39 Hollywood Drive 
Porterfield, OH 45742 
(740) 423-8442 
�Church

�Prime Lending   
104 Front Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 760-7033 
�Loans, Mortgages

�Promanco   
27823 Ohio 7 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-2120 
�Property Management

Q� 
Quality Care Associates   
416 Front Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 516-6062 
�Quick Care/Primary Care

R� 
Raber Law Offices, PLLC   
100 Star Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 863-5542 
�Attorney

�Results Radio   
#5 Rosemar Circle 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 485-4565 
�Radio/Media

�Rhino Self-Storage   
P.O. Box 473 
Racine, OH 45771 
(740) 992-0059 
�Self-Storage

�Right At Home Mid-Ohio 
Valley   
219 Scammel Street 
Marietta, OH 45750    
(740) 538-5301 
�Home Care/Health Care

�River City Eye Care, Inc.   
1714 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 210-4383 
�Optometrist



belprechamber.com  41

BUYERS’ GUIDE BY NAME

�Riverview Credit Union   
403 Main Street 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-4260 
�Bank, Credit Union

�Robbie Hahn Insurance   
936 Hocking Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(740) 401-9060 
�Insurance

�Rockland Ridge (Foundations 
Health Solutions)   
25000 Country Club 
Boulevard, Suite 255 
North Olmstead, OH 44070 
(330) 391-1776 
(740) 525-7839 
�Rehabilitation Center

�Rockland United Methodist 
Church   
2300 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7785 
�Church

�Rotary Club of Belpre   
4987 Betsy lane 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 482-7319 
�Non-Profit

�Rustic House Antique Mall, The  
2909 Murdoch Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 893-2068 
�Antiques, Vendor Space, 
Vintage Clothing

S� 
Schwendeman Insurance 
Agency, Inc.   
109 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6793 
�Insurance

�Shawan-Marquis Agency, Inc.  
110 E. Wilson Bridge Road, 
Suite 260 
Worthington, OH 43085 
(614) 889-0250 
�Insurance

�Shrivers Hospice   
601 Underwood Street 
Zanesville, OH 43701 
(740) 487-1241 
�In-Home Hospice,  
Home Care

�Side Stitchin’ Quilt Shop   
407 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 780-4072 
�Quilt Shop

�Signality Signs & Graphics   
111 Industry Road, Suite 207 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 371-5100 
�Signage

�Simmons and Simmons 
Insurance Group   
1719 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-7871 
�Insurance

�Sixmo, Inc.   
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 809-2400 
�Architecture, Engineering, 
City Services

�Small Business Dev. Center at 
Marietta   
20 Circle Drive 
The Plains, OH 45780 
(740) 593-1797 
�Non-Profit

�Smiles on the Boulevard   
609 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-8416 
�Dental Clinic

�Smitty’s Pizza   
801 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9900 
�Restaurant

�Sno Biz (Iced Up)   
160 Park Center Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(214) 514-2048 
�Restaurant

�Southeastern Ohio Port 
Authority   
WSCC - 710 Colegate Drive 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 568-1958 
�Economic Development

�Southeast Ohio Public Energy 
Council   
340 W. State Street 
Athens, OH 45701 
(740) 597-7955 
�Non-Profit

�St. Ambrose Church   
5080 Schoolhouse Road 
Little Hocking, OH 45742 
(304) 423-7422 
�Church

�State Farm Insurance/ 
Ed Hetzer   
1101 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-9587 
�Insurance

�Steer’s Heating and Cooling   
3311 Dudley Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 422-8446 
�Heating And Cooling

�SW Resources   
1007 Mary Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 428-6344 
�Non-Profit

�SWC Realty   
519 Juliana Street, Unit 2 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 481-0016 
�Real Estate

T� 
Three Girls and A Broom   
956 Braun Road 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(304) 991-0823 
�Cleaning Services

�Townplace Suites by Marriott  
415 7th Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-4485 
�Hotel/Motel

�Trademark Solutions/
Discount Signs and Awnings   
114 Greene Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 236-3163 
�Promotional Materials, 
Signage

U� 
Udells’ Affordable In-Home 
Care   
1218 11th Street 
Vienna, WV 26105 
(304) 295-4673 
�Home Care/Health Care

�Unicorn Wine Guild, LLC   
1816 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-1300 
�Winery, Gift Shop

�United Bridge Partners   
7800 E. Union Avenue, 
Suite 525 
Denver, CO 80220 
(720) 893-7509 
�Bridge Management

�United Way Alliance of the 
MOV   
404 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 580-0570 
�Non-Profit

V� 
Village Cakery   
901 Warrior Drive 
Belpre, OH 45784 
(740) 678-2586 
�Bakery

�VSWC Architects   
603 W. Union Street 
Athens, OH 45701 
(740) 541-9725 
�Architecture, Planning  
And Interiors

W� 
Wash/Morgan Comm. Action  
218 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45714 
(740) 373-3745 
�Non-Profit

�Washing. Co. Behavioral 
Health Board   
344 Muskingum Drive 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-6990 
�Mental And Behavioral 
Health Services

�Washington Co. Auditor   
203 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6623 
�Government

�Washington Co. 
Commissioners   
203 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6623 
�Government

�Washington Co. Health 
Department   
342 Muskingum Drive 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-2782 
�Government

�Washington County Career 
Center   
21740 St. Rt. 676 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-5548 
�Public Education

�Washington County Job and 
Family Services   
115 Gilman Avenue 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 434-0494 
�Employment Services

�Washington County Sheriff   
205 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6623 Ext. 4002 
�Government

�Washington County 
Treasurer   
205 Putnam Street 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 373-6623 
�Government

�Washington State 
Community College   
710 Colegate Drive 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 374-8716 
�Post-Secondary Education

�Wellness Sisters   
10 Greenview Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 488-7530 
�Wellness Products

�Wellspring Tax Service   
1101 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 401-0829 
(740) 590-8974 
(740) 236-2332 
�Tax Preparation

�Wendy’s of Belpre 
(Wendpark, LLC)   
1215 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 423-8835 
(304) 966-0616 
�Restaurant

�Wesbanco   
8550 St. Rt. 339 
Barlow, OH 45712 
(740) 422-7397 
(740) 434-7160 
�Bank/Credit Union

�West Virginia Central Federal 
Credit Union   
1306 Murdoch Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-4523 Ext. 4523 
�Bank/Credit Union

�Wine Down on Market   
705 Market Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(681) 588-0425 
�Restaurant

�Wingate by Wyndham   
1502 Grand Central Avenue 
Vienna, WV  26105 
(304) 295-5501 
�Hotel/Motel

�Wood County Society   
P.O. Box 1325 
Parkersburg, WV 26102 
(304) 428-4280 
�Non-Profit

�Wood Heating and AC   
207 Mitchell’s Lane 
Marietta, OH 45750 
(740) 525-3299 
�Heating and Cooling

�WTAP-TV   
#1 Television Plaza 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 485-4588 
�Television Station

�WV Social Media   
1502 Orange Drive 
Williamstown, WV 26187 
(304) 834-0764 
�Social Media Consultation

�WVU Medicine Camden 
Clark Medical Center   
800 Garfield Avenue 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 424-2412 
�Medical Center

�WVUP at Parkersburg   
300 Campus Drive 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
(304) 424-8000 
�Post-Secondary Education

�Wyngate Senior Living 
Community   
1 Wyngate Court 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
(304) 428-2004 
�Senior Living

Y� 
Your Kids First Learning 
Center and Childcare   
1901 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 856-9300 
�Child Care

Z� 
Zenergy Massage   
1812 Washington Boulevard 
Belpre, OH 45714 
(740) 780-4040 
�Massage

http://www.belprechamber.com


42  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

ADVERTISERS’ INDEX

Belpre City Schools	 14

Belpre Furniture 
and Sleep Center	 44

Belpre Landing Skilled 
Nursing and Rehabilitation	 18

Boxers Bed & Biscuits	 28

Camden Clark Medical Center	 18

City of Belpre	 37

Contractors Building Supply	 42

Crousser Construction, LLC	 14

Durham Financial 
Services, LLC	 43

First Mutual Bank	 37

Gearhart Rentals	 14

Giovanni’s Pizza	 30

Grand Pointe Conference 
& Reception Center	 22

Habitat for Humanity MOV ReStore	 12

Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC	 37

Law Heating & Cooling	 30

Máka Mia Pizza	 30

McCarthy Real Estate	 25

Memorial Health System	 10

Peoples Bank	 02

Riverview Credit Union	 04

Rockland Ridge Nursing and Rehabilitation	
19

Smiles on the Boulevard	 18

Smitty’s Pizza	 28

The Blennerhassett Hotel & Spa	 25

The Citizens Bank Company	 12

The Rustic House Antique Mall	 30

The Simmons Group Insurance	 37

Udells’ Affordable In Home Care Inc.	 03

Unicorn Wine Guild	 25

VSWC Architects	 14

Wingate by Wyndham	 42

ADVERTISERS’ INDEX

BOOK WITH 
CONFIDENCE

1502 Grand Central Avenue
Vienna, WV 26105

www.wyndhamhotels.com
(304) 295-5501

“Go Where the Pros Go”

We bring you the highest quality products

740 - 374 - 44861310 Greene St., Marietta, OH

FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC.

DURHAM

Retirement Planning  |  Education Savings Plans  |  Insurance
Fixed Income Investments  |  Mutual Funds

ACCOUNTING SERVICES
Payroll Services  |  Bookkeeping  |  Individual & Business 

Income Tax Preparation

FINANCIAL SERVICES

WE CUSTOMIZE OUR 
SERVICES FOR EACH CLIENT

740-373-5111   |   428 Second Street   |   Marietta, OH 45750

Securities o�ered through LPL Financial. Member FINRA/SIPC.

http://www.wyndhamhotels.com


belprechamber.com  43

Durham Financial Services, 
LLC

FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC.

DURHAM

Retirement Planning  |  Education Savings Plans  |  Insurance
Fixed Income Investments  |  Mutual Funds

ACCOUNTING SERVICES
Payroll Services  |  Bookkeeping  |  Individual & Business 

Income Tax Preparation

FINANCIAL SERVICES

WE CUSTOMIZE OUR 
SERVICES FOR EACH CLIENT

740-373-5111   |   428 Second Street   |   Marietta, OH 45750

Securities o�ered through LPL Financial. Member FINRA/SIPC.



44  Belpre Area Chamber of Commerce

Belpre Furniture and Sleep 
Center

http://www.belprefurniturestores.com

	Welcome
	Community Profile
	Business and Industry
	Local Government and City Services
	Education
	Health Care
	Senior Services
	Parks and Recreation
	History of Belpre
	Events & Festivals
	Restaurants and Retail
	Giving and Services
	Churches
	Buyers' Guide - Listings by Category
	Buyers' Guide - Listings by Name
	Advertisers' Index



